For the year ended 31st March,

For the eight months

ended

30th November,

2002 2003 2004 2003 2004

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(unaudited)

Provision of engineering system

contracting services

Turnover 281,940 299,654 511,149 262,446 371,143

Gross profit 13,338 29,729 45,936 23,563 38,336

Gross profit margin 4.7% 9.9% 9.0% 9.0% 10.3%

3. The calculation of the basic earnings per Share for each of the three years ended 31st March, 2004 and the

eight months ended 30th November, 2003 and 30th November, 2004 respectively is based on the combined

profit for each relevant year or period and assuming 225,000,000 Shares (comprising 150,000,000 Shares in

issue as at the date of this prospectus and 75,000,000 Shares to be issued pursuant to the Capitalisation

Issue) had been in issue during the relevant year or period, but without taking into account the Shares to be

issued under the Share Offer and any Shares which may be issued upon the exercise of the Pre-IPO Options

and options granted under the Share Option Scheme.

4. Set out below is the breakdown of the turnover by geographical areas:

For the year ended 31st March,

For the eight months ended

30th November,

2002 2003 2004 2003 2004

HK$’000 % HK$’000 % HK$’000 % HK$’000 % HK$’000 %

(unaudited)

Hong Kong 26,587 8.0% 56,769 15.8% 140,580 22.0% 88,610 26.6% 36,547 8.1%

PRC 70,834 21.4% 123,551 34.3% 285,236 44.6% 116,979 35.1% 256,347 57.0%

Taiwan 105,024 31.7% 35,460 9.8% 53,794 8.4% 23,152 6.9% 27,790 6.2%

Southeast Asia 127,099 38.4% 143,317 39.8% 157,748 24.6% 103,468 31.0% 126,415 28.1%

Others 1,797 0.5% 1,138 0.3% 2,836 0.4% 1,168 0.4% 2,429 0.6%

331,341 100% 360,235 100% 640,194 100% 333,377 100% 449,528 100%

According to paragraph 27 of Part I of the Third Schedule to the Companies Ordinance, the

Company is required to include in this prospectus a statement as to the gross trading income or

sales turnover of the Group during the three financial years immediately preceding the issue of

this prospectus.

According to paragraph 31 of Part II of the Third Schedule to the Companies Ordinance, the

Company is required to include in this prospectus a report by the auditors and reporting

accountants of the Company with respect to the financial results of the Group for each of the three

financial years immediately preceding the issue of this prospectus.